
2019 Report on the Parish School

School Code: D369, FS: 2125, DP: 7740

St. Cornelius

Episcopal Region: I, Deanery: (3), Pastoral Planning Area: 250

Capacity

6,938 7,068

2,072 2,104 2,136

43 30 38 -4

-69

-67

Registered Population

Registered Households

Infant Baptisms

20162015 Change

-1%

-3%

-9%

% Change

Demographic Profile of Sponsoring Parishes

Parish Children Not Attending the Parish School

Total Enrollment

Non-Catholic Enrollment

6,817

2015 - 2019

Parish School Enrollment

0 0 176

192 747 400

0

-192

0%

-100%

Attending Other
Catholic Schools

Attending Public or
Private Schools

Parish Children:

(As Reported in the Annual Pastoral Report)

2019

Sponsoring Parishes:

FS #

6,970

2,097

43

2017

175

400

6,748

2,005

39

0

0

2018

NOTE: Capacity number is the building's capacity, considering  the recommended class sizes for Early Childhood, Primary, Intermediate, and Upper Grades. 

% Capacity Filled

20162015 Change % Change

2015 - 2019

20192017 2018

%Cap5 %Cap4 %Cap3 %Cap2 %Cap1
65% 61% 53% 46% 36%

5 4 3 2 1
375 375 375 375 375

5 4 3 2 1 Change Percent
242 228 198 171 135 -107 -44%

Parish Parish Parish Parish Parish

St. Cornelius

     

2125

5 4 3 2 1 Change Percent
20 18 27 33 19 -1 -5%

Grade        
pre K 49 37 39 48 48 -1 -2%
Kindergarten 22 27 25 20 21 -1 -5%
pre 1st 0 0 0 0 0 0 0%
1st 19 17 13 10 13 -6 -32%
2nd 26 22 17 11 6 -20 -77%
3rd 23 22 15 17 9 -14 -61%
4th 22 27 16 10 13 -9 -41%
5th 23 22 23 10 10 -13 -57%
6th 15 22 20 18 6 -9 -60%
7th 18 15 15 13 2 -16 -89%
8th 25 17 15 14 7 -18 -72%
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