2019 Report on the Parish School St. Cornelius

School Code: D369, FS: 2125, DP: 7740 Episcopal Region: I, Deanery: (3), Pastoral Planning Area: 250

Demographic Profile of Sponsoring Parishes 2015 - 2019							
	<u>2015</u>	<u>2016</u>	<u>2017</u>	<u>2018</u>	<u>2019</u>	<u>Change</u>	<u>% Change</u>
Registered Population	6,817	6,938	7,068	6,970	6,748	-69	-1%
Registered Households	2,072	2,104	2,136	2,097	2,005	-67	-3%
Infant Baptisms	43	30	38	43	39	-4	-9%
Parish Children Not Attending the Parish School (As Reported in the Annual Pastoral Report)							
Parish Children:							
Attending Other Catholic Schools	0	0	176	175	0	0	0%
Attending Public or Private Schools	192	747	400	400	0	-192	-100%
Parish School Enrollment	<u>2015</u>	<u>2016</u>	<u>2017</u>	<u>2018</u>	<u>2019</u>	<u>2015 -</u> <u>Change</u>	<u>- 2019</u> <u>% Change</u>

	<u>2015</u>	<u>2016</u>	<u>2017</u>	<u>2018</u>	<u>2019</u>	<u>Change</u>	<u>% Change</u>
Grade							
pre K	49	37	39	48	48	-1	-2%
Kindergarten	22	27	25	20	21	-1	-5%
pre 1st	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
1st	19	17	13	10	13	-6	-32%
2nd	26	22	17	11	6	-20	-77%
3rd	23	22	15	17	9	-14	-61%
4th	22	27	16	10	13	-9	-41%
5th	23	22	23	10	10	-13	-57%
6th	15	22	20	18	6	-9	-60%
7th	18	15	15	13	2	-16	-89%
8th	25	17	15	14	7	-18	-72%
Non-Catholic Enrollment	20	18	27	33	19	-1	-5%
Total Enrollment	242	228	198	171	135	-107	-44%
Capacity	375	375	375	375	375		
% Capacity Filled	65%	61%	53%	46%	36%		

Sponsoring Parishes:

FS #	2125		
	St. Cornelius		

NOTE: Capacity number is the building's capacity, considering the recommended class sizes for Early Childhood, Primary, Intermediate, and Upper Grades.



S:\RP\SchoolReports\(currentyear)\final\rptParishSchool.pdf S:\RP\INFO\AccessORP\rptParishSchool18